## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 4, 1985

IN THE MATTER OF:

)

RCRA AND UIC UPDATE	) R84-9 )
ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. Ander	son):
Company, the public comment per from the April 1, 1985 date est	985 motion of Illinois Power iod in this matter is extended ablished in the Board's Order of be filed on or before April 17,
	ents will be greatly facilitated directly mailed to the following ses:
Dr. John Marlin Illinois Pollutio 104 West Universi Urbana, IL 61801	
Dr. Ronald Flemal Northern 11linois Department of Geo DeKalb, IL 60115	University
Mr. Morton Doroth Illinois Pollutio P. O. Box 505 Peru, Illinois 61	on Control Board
IT IS SO ORDERED.	
I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of Board hereby certify that the state of day of the day of th	

Dorothy M. Gurn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board